CP Home Care Vance, LLC 17035 Hwy 11 North

7035 Hwy 11 North Vance, Ala 35490

RECEIVED

Nov 07 2017

STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

November 7, 2017

Mr. Alva Lambert Executive Director State Health Planning and Development Agency 100 North Union Street, Suite 870 Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Re: Bibb County Drop Site for:

125-H7864

CP Home Care Vance, LLC

Dear Mr. Lambert:

Please accept this letter as CP Home Care Vance's request for a Letter of Non-Reviewability to establish a home health agency drop site.

CP Home Care Vance currently provides services in Bibb County under Act 98-339, commonly referred to as the Contiguous County Act. Bibb County is contiguous to Tuscaloosa County for which CP Home Care Vance has CON authority. CP Home Care Vance desires to establish a home health drop site in our Bibb County Catchment Area. Our drop site will be located at:

142 Pierson Avenue Centreville, Ala 35042

As set forth below, the drop site will comply with CMS's November 12, 2004 Memo "S&C-0507":

- *Staff will not be assigned to the drop site location.
- *Referrals will not be accepted at the drop site location.
- *CP Home Care Vance will not advertise the drop site as part of its operations nor will it operate the drop site in any way as a HHA branch location.

The drop site will also comply with the mandates of the Contiguous County Act, Compliance with the Contiguous County Act is demonstrated by the fact that

- *SHPDA has recognized CP Home Care Vance's right to provide home care services in Bibb County under Act 98-339.
- *In compliance with Section (e)(2) of Act 98-339, until CP Home Care Vance obtains a CON for Bibb County, CP Home Care Vance will not establish a HHA Branch office, as that term is defined in the Medicare Conditions of Participation at 42CFR 484.2
- *In compliance with Section (2) (3) of Act 98-339, CP Home Care Vance will not incur capital expenditures in excess of \$500.00 to open and operate the drop site.

This agency is a Joint Commission accredited agency and according to Mr. Guy Nevins, it is not a requirement to notify his office as our surveys are conducted by the Joint Commission surveyors rather than the State.

Should you require any additional information, please let me know. You may reach me by phone at 615-804-1952 (mobile) or 205-562-9616 (office) or via email – jean.robertson@gmail.com.

Enclosed is a check for \$1,000.00 to cover the fee associated with processing and issuing the Letter of Non-Reviewability as well as an Attestation Statement.

As always, thanks for all your help.

Jean Robertson

Sincerely,

Jean Robertson

Chief Operating Officer

Affirmation of Requesting Party:

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, hereby make oath or affirm that she is the Chief Operating Officer with CP Home Care Vance, has knowledge of the facts in this request, and to the best of her information, knowledge and belief, such facts are true and correct.

Signature – Authorized Representative	Title
Jean Robertier	COO
Printed Name of Authorized Representative	Date
JEAN ROBERTSON	11-03-17

Given under my hand and the seal of office, this 3 day of Novemous, in the year of 3

Signature – Notary Public

Notary Public in and for \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc County, Tennessee

Heather Carpenter Commission Expires March 8, 2021

